

স্থাপিত-২০১১

ডোমকল, মুর্শিদাবাদ, ৭৪২৩০৩ ই-মেইল: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com ফোন নং: ৭৪০৭০০০৭৮৮



## DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

ESTD-2011

Domkal, Murshidabad, 742303 E-mail: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com Ph: 7407000788

## Report on construction knowledge share by Mr. Hasanul Islam, peon of Hazi A. K. Khan College

Dated 08/02/2024

The Domkal Girls' College has taken the different infrastructure development programme. The infrastructure of a college plays a vital role in the development of the college as the students are now focusing on the labs, class rooms, etc while selecting a college. It is important that the colleges have very good infrastructure with advanced laboratories equipped with state-of-the-art equipment etc. Only then the students can get hands on experience with the latest technologies.

Infrastructure Development Policy of Domkal Girls College aims at providing the growing need of the faculty members and students to enhance their teaching —learning process and comfortability. The main objective of Infrastructure Development Policy is to provide global standard infrastructure to provide global standard education. The institution updates its infrastructure annually to be updated.





স্থাপিত-২০১১

ডোমকল, মুর্শিদাবাদ, ৭৪২৩০৩ ই-মেইল: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com ফোন নং: ৭৪০৭০০০৭৮৮



[ Govt. Aided ]
Affiliated to University of Kalyani
Recognised by the UGC u/s 2(f)
AISHE Code: C-53416
Website: domkalgirlscollege.ac.in

## DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

ESTD-2011

Domkal, Murshidabad, 742303 E-mail: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com Ph: 7407000788





Our college has placed a requisition to the principal of Hazi A. K. Khan College to provide an expert Mr. Hasanul Islam, peon, who provided us his knowledge regarding infrastructure development.

Our institution was benefitted by getting his advice regarding infrastructure development.



স্থাপিত-২০১১

ডোমকল, মুর্শিদাবাদ, ৭৪২৩০৩ ই-মেইল: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com ফোন নং: ৭৪০৭০০৭৮৮



## DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

ESTD-2011

Domkal, Murshidabad, 742303 E-mail: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com Ph: 7407000788

Ref. No.: DGC/A/34A/2024 Date: 25.01.2024

To The Principal Hazi A. K. Khan College Hariharpara, Murshidabad

Sub: Prayer to depute Mr. Hasanul Islam, peon of your college and expert in construction to share knowledge for construction work.

Sir,

I would like to request you to depute **Mr. Hasanul Islam**, peon of your college who is well-conversant in construction to share his knowledge for construction for our college.

Thanking You,

With regards,

Sincerely,

(Dr. Alak Kumar Das) Domkal Girls' College Domkal Murshidabad

PRINCIPAL
Domkal Girls' College
Domkal, Murshidabad







Ras

Dr. Alak Kumar Das Principal, Domkal Girls' College Murshidabad, W.B.

> PRINCIPAL Domkal Girls' College Domkal, Murshidabad